

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 29 April 2016 Company announcement No. 18/2016 Page 1 of 1

Disclosure requirement regarding share capital and number of votes as per 29 April 2016 As per announcement of 28 April 2016, Vestas Wind Systems A/S has completed a capital reduction of nominal value DKK 2,529,786 representing 2,529,786 shares of DKK 1 nominal value each in connection with cancellation of treasury shares, ref. <u>company announcement No. 15/2016</u>.

Pursuant to section 10 of Executive Order No. 1258 of 9 November 2015 on Issuers' Disclosure Obligations, we are pleased to confirm that as per 29 April 2016, Vestas Wind Systems A/S has a share capital of nominal value DKK 221,544,727. The share capital consists of one share class, and each share of DKK 1 carries one vote corresponding to a total number of voting rights of 221,544,727.

Contact details

Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Hans Martin Smith, Senior Vice President, Group Treasury and Investor Relations Tel: +45 9730 8209

Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Hedeager 42, 8200 Aarhus N, Denmark Tel: +45 9730 0000, Fax: +45 9730 0001, vestas@vestas.com, www.vestas.com Bank: Nordea Bank Danmark A/S, Reg. No.: 2100, Account No.: DKK 0651 117097 - EUR 5005 677997 Company Reg. No.: 10 40 37 82 Company Reg. Name: Vestas Wind Systems A/S